
25

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

AKINDALE FARM LLC
Barn 3
Yearlings

194 .......................................b. f. ................2013 D' Funnybone ............Moel
211 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Bustin Stones.............Quarter to Nine

AKINDALE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
BLUE DEVIL RACING STABLE

Barn 3
Yearling

201 .......................................b. c................2013 Posse..........................Nobody But Me

AKINDALE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
BLUE DEVIL RACING STABLE

Barn 42
Broodmares

70 Nobody But Me ............ch. m.............2006 Trust N Luck...............Infinitely Better
107 Summer Flick................b. m...............2008 Afleet Alex..................Key Definition

AKINDALE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
OUR WINNERS CIRCLE STABLE

Barn 3
Yearling

177 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 D' Funnybone ............High Flying Adore

AKINDALE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
OUR WINNERS CIRCLE STABLE

Barn 42
Broodmare

42 High Flying Adore ........dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Fusaichi Pegasus ......Love Quarrel

AKINDALE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
RAMZI ABU HAIDAR

Barn 3
Yearling

145 Big Sky Disco ...............b. c................2013 Disco Rico..................Ms. Montana

TOM ALBERTRANI, AGENT
Barn 38

Racing or broodmare prospects
25 D' Orsay........................dk. b./br. f......2011 Medaglia d'Oro..........Forty

                                    Marchanta (ARG)
85 Ribbon Cutter ...............dk. b./br. f......2011 Elusive Quality ...........Couture Cat

Horses of Racing Age
118 Aslan .............................dk. b./br. g. ...2011 A.P. Indy .....................Satin Kiss
120 Coordinate ....................dk. b./br. g. ...2011 Hard Spun..................True Style



26

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

TOM ALBERTRANI, AGENT - Continued
Barn 38

Horses of Racing Age - Continued
122 Frame............................b. g................2010 Street Sense...............Robbery Suspect
127 Neoclassic....................dk. b./br. g. ...2011 Street Cry (IRE)..........Classicism
132 Trecastle........................dk. b./br. g. ...2011 Medaglia d'Oro..........Miss Caerleona (FR)

PATRICIA CALANDRO AND ANGELA COLYARD
Barn 4
Weanling

354 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Desert Party ...............Miss Accord

PATRICIA CALANDRO, AGENT FOR
PARKER LIGHTFIELD FARM

Barn 4
Weanlings

280 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Trappe Shot ...............City Scamper
308 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Desert Party ...............Eve of Destruction
357 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Dublin.........................Motley Bird
372 .......................................b. c................2014 Girolamo.....................Pay the Fare
385 .......................................b. c................2014 Into Mischief...............Raffie's Chance

Yearlings
205 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Dublin.........................Pay the Fare
232 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Girolamo.....................Touchy Broad

WES CARTER
Barn 42

Horses of Racing Age
11 Birthday Girl..................b. f. ................2012 Curlin ..........................Birthday Wire

126 Mr Harlan ......................b. c................2012 Harlan's Holiday ........Merrill Gold
131 Sweeping Tale ..............b. c................2012 Tale of Ekati ................Wancha Back

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT I
Barn 5
Weanling

333 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Drosselmeyer.............Island Time

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT I
Barn 34

Broodmare
46 Island Time ...................b. m...............2007 Trippi...........................Queen Candace

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT II
Barn 5
Weanling

307 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Spring At Last ............E T Phone Laura



27

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT IV
Barn 34

Broodmare
37 Gabby's Alibi ................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Indian Charlie.............Boston Express

CATALYST BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT IX
Barn 34

Broodmare
66 My Sparky.....................b. m...............2008 Dehere .......................Head for Home

CENTENNIAL FARM
Barn 4

Weanlings
261 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Alex's Pal....................Benzabit
272 .......................................b. c................2014 Alex's Pal....................Callup Sara
273 .......................................b. c................2014 Alex's Pal....................Carly Pooh
369 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Congaree...................Outside the Lines

Yearlings
143 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Alex's Pal....................Beach Barbicue
204 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Congaree...................Outside the Lines

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT
Barn 3
Weanling

404 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Here Comes Ben.......Smartlee Away

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT
Barn 34

Racing or broodmare prospect
63 Miss Narcissist..............b. f. ................2011 Freud..........................Mighty Good

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT FOR
KERRY AND SANDRA METIVIER

Barn 3
Yearling

152 .......................................b. f. ................2013 American Lion............But

DARBY DAN FARM, AGENT FOR
MURDOG DEVELOPMENT LLC

Barn 3
Yearling

149 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Touch Gold.................Blumen Alley



28

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

FORT CHRISTOPHER'S THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 5

Weanlings
271 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Monarchos.................Cabaniss
275 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Bellamy Road ............Chance Dance
327 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Dublin.........................High On Freud
368 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Desert Party ...............Outcross
374 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Frost Giant..................Penruth
418 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 More Than Ready......Tazmon
426 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Monba........................Tricky Indu

Yearling
153 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Discreetly Mine ..........Cabaniss

GREEN ACRES THOROUGHBREDS LLC
Barn 3
Weanling

239 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Mission Impazible......Wander Queen

GREEN ACRES THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT FOR
COFFEE POT STABLES

Barn 3
Yearlings

179 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Freud..........................Innseattle
234 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Bluegrass Cat ............Try N Sue

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 7C
Weanlings

238 .......................................b. c................2014 Disco Rico..................Waltzing Madonna
243 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Dublin.........................Windsor Woods
245 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Drosselmeyer.............A Bit Lit
279 .......................................b. c................2014 Tizway ........................Christavilla
377 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Tizway ........................Philly Gossip
378 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Girolamo.....................Playingintheband
381 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Archarcharch.............Portera
397 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Girolamo.....................Seasons Wise
407 Song Magnifico ............ch. c. .............2014 Talent Search .............Treasured Song
425 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Freud..........................Tres Chaud

Yearlings
137 Wish for Redwings .......ch. c. .............2013 Eltish...........................Starship Wonder
138 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Freud..........................Amanda Danielle
144 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Discreet Cat ...............Bemuse
157 Cosmic Anastasia ........dk. b./br. f......2013 Cosmonaut ................Ionika
158 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Alphabet Soup...........Country Again
161 Elregal ...........................gr/ro. c. .........2013 Eltish...........................Terror
170 Golden Rate .................ch. c. .............2013 Lewis Michael ............Marquet Rate



29

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7C

Yearlings - Continued
173 Gosilently ......................b. c................2013 Silent Name (JPN) .....Beauty by George
182 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Put It Back..................Jessica's Halo
188 .......................................gr/ro. f............2013 Alphabet Soup...........Light Wave
200 Nikis Cosmic Star .........gr/ro. f............2013 Cosmonaut ................Niki All
207 Petrozillia.......................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Giant Surprise............Poppy Day
233 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Freud..........................Truck Ride
235 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Girolamo.....................Twining and Dining

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 41

Broodmares
6 Afillyate..........................dk. b./br. m. ..1997 Blushing John............Lady T. V.

32 Fair Weather Lady........b. m...............2006 Western
Expression ..............Thunderously

36 Front Cover ...................dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Western
Expression ..............Kevin's Decision

52 Kevin's Decision...........ch. m.............2000 Expensive
Decision ..................Fairy Queen

60 Marquet Rate................ch. m.............2000 Marquetry...................Big Bozo
76 Playingintheband .........b. m...............2003 Eltish...........................Shot Gun Frances
81 Radiant River ................ch. m.............2007 Roman Ruler ..............Pure Radiance

Broodmare prospect
61 Merryland Moon ...........b. m...............2009 Malibu Moon..............Web

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
TIM QUINN/MOJO STABLES

Barn 7C
Weanlings

281 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 Smart Bid ...................Classic Love
353 .......................................b. c................2014 Bustin Stones.............Mick's Doll

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT FOR
WAR SONG THOROUGHBREDS

Barn 7C
Weanling

242 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Courageous Cat ........Whispered Call

KIARAN MCLAUGHLIN, AGENT
Barn 38

Horses of Racing Age
121 Flag On the Play...........b. g................2011 Bernardini...................Dubai Belle
123 Long Water ...................b. g................2011 Elusive Quality ...........Round Pond
124 Melville ..........................b. g................2011 Street Cry (IRE)..........Fatefully
128 North Slope...................b. g................2010 Elusive Quality ...........Jinni



30

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

KIARAN MCLAUGHLIN, AGENT - Continued
Barn 38

Horses of Racing Age - Continued
130 Seagate.........................ch. g..............2011 Distorted Humor ........Cocoa Beach (CHI)

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B
Weanlings

269 .......................................gr/ro. f............2014 Mission Impazible......Brittany Goes West
274 Catie Kin .......................b. f. ................2014 Courageous Cat ........American Prayer
285 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Countyourblessings
288 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Justenuffhumor..........Critical
289 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Courageous Cat ........Cul de Sac
309 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Utopia (JPN) ..............Evil Empress
321 Gnomon Time...............ch. c. .............2014 Noonmark ..................Project Runaway
375 .......................................b. c................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Permanent Wave
388 .......................................b. c................2014 El Corredor.................Renata Mia
417 .......................................b. c................2014 Here Comes Ben.......Tarrah's Tale
420 .......................................b. c................2014 Freud..........................Tishmeister

Yearlings
175 Haudenosaunee...........b. c................2013 Maybry's Boy.............Shamrock Roll
198 .......................................b. c................2013 Giant Surprise............Near Bethany
219 Santanoni......................b. c................2013 Noonmark ..................Higher Desire

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 37

Broodmares
3 World Premier...............b. m...............2009 Gulch..........................Nevertheless

13 Brittany Goes West.......b. m...............2007 Gone West .................Kristy Beethoven
21 Critical ...........................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Malibu Moon..............Taunt
27 During Deputy ..............dk. b./br. m. ..2006 During.........................Merry Deputy
30 Evil Empress.................ch. m.............2002 Devil His Due .............Dancing Monarch
35 Fortheluvofbethany ......dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Bellamy Road ............Near Bethany
59 Mahalia .........................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Songandaprayer........Bursting
83 Renata Mia....................dk. b./br. m. ..2004 Forestry ......................Bullish Miss
88 Roses for the Star.........b. m...............2008 North Light (IRE)........A Rose for Shannon
90 Rosie Is a Leader .........gr/ro. m. ........2000 Fit to Fight...................Is Rosalind

102 Snickeez .......................ch. m.............1998 Mr. Greeley.................Lady Theodora
103 Somewhere Sadie ........ch. m.............2009 Henny Hughes...........Divine Honor

Horses of Racing Age
119 Catch Me Ha Ha...........ch. g..............2012 Stonesider..................Class of Fifty Six

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC,
AGENT FOR ANDY BEADNELL

Barn 7B
Weanlings

253 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Utopia (JPN) ..............Arabian Nights



31

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC,
AGENT FOR ANDY BEADNELL - Continued

Barn 7B
Weanlings - Continued

362 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Wildcat Heir ...............My Fancy
419 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Congaree...................Tequila and Run

Yearling
224 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Dublin.........................Star One One

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC,
AGENT FOR GUY LAMOTTA

Barn 7B
Yearlings

203 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Indygo Shiner ............Ommadon's Storm
210 .......................................b. c................2013 El Corredor.................Princess Corrigan

QUESTROYAL NORTH, AGENT

Barn 7A
Weanlings

270 .......................................b. c................2014 Eddington ..................Brushme On
277 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 El Corredor.................Cherry Shake
291 .......................................b. c................2014 Courageous Cat ........Dancing Blues
301 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Dyna Might
302 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Courageous Cat ........Dyna Vision
311 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 City Zip.......................Exclusive Woman
312 .......................................b. c................2014 Courageous Cat ........Eyes of Love
314 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Pure Prize...................Firm Affair
315 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Five Second Fuse
316 .......................................b. f. ................2014 City Zip.......................Freud's Notebook
318 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Colonel John..............Galashey
320 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Plan ............................Glorious Smile
329 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Tiz Wonderful.............Holiday Peace
334 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 City Zip.......................Jb's Golden Regret
336 .......................................b. c................2014 Artie Schiller...............Joyce Marie
338 .......................................b. c................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Lady Buckingham
339 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Wilburn.......................Lady in the Money
344 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Majesticperfection.....Little Theater
347 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Midnight Lute.............Lost Dreams
367 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Langfuhr.....................Ometz
371 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Roaring Fever ............Patine
389 .......................................b. c................2014 City Zip.......................Riotous Miss
403 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Stay Thirsty.................Slick Road
411 .......................................b. f. ................2014 First Dude...................Star Venue



32

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

QUESTROYAL NORTH, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7A

Weanlings - Continued
413 .......................................b. c................2014 El Corredor.................Storm Spell
431 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Mizzen Mast...............Vicki Vallencourt

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENTS
Barns A and B

Broodmares
10 Binavicar.......................b. m...............2004 Vicar ...........................Binalegend
16 Chantess.......................gr/ro. m. ........2003 Unbridled's Song.......Chieftress
23 Dash It Dreamer ...........b. m...............2006 Kiridashi .....................Itstartswithadream
24 Dontstealmythunder.....ch. m.............2003 Thunder Gulch...........Meadow Vista
31 Eyes of Midas...............ch. m.............2010 Midas Eyes ................Temper Time
45 Influenced.....................ch. m.............2005 Malibu Moon..............Tsu Lou
47 Jealous Forum..............dk. b./br. m. ..1999 Open Forum...............Jealous Appeal
55 Lightning Pace .............ch. m.............1998 Regal Classic.............Sawmill Lady
56 Light the Giant ..............ch. m.............2009 Giant's Causeway......The Lamp Is Lit
67 Mystical Honor..............b. m...............2002 Theatrical (IRE) ..........Deb's Honor
78 Pulpit Harbor.................b. m...............1997 Nicholas .....................Graceful Music
82 Rainbow Girl .................b. m...............2002 Conquistador

Cielo ........................Fanny Forgot
87 Rose City.......................b. m...............2002 Carson City ................Roses In

                                    The Snow (IRE)
89 Pronto Pronto................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Fusaichi Pegasus ......Salty Romance
92 Ryder Jax......................b. m...............2005 Smoke Glacken .........Wicklow Royalty
96 Sealedwithapproval .....ch. m.............2001 With Approval ............Looking for a Win

104 Spanish Post.................dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Flatter .........................Spanish Play
108 Tale of a Dream ............b. m...............2000 Tale of the Cat............Graceful Manor
114 Truck Ride.....................ch. m.............2006 Candy Ride (ARG) ....Truckster
116 Union Boss ...................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Dixie Union.................Capitol View

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENTS
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings
240 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 American Lion............Waywayanda
256 .......................................b. c................2014 Into Mischief...............Ashlee's Empire
260 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Courageous Cat ........Bemuse
265 .......................................b. c................2014 Stay Thirsty.................Binavicar
268 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Gone Astray...............Breaking Storm
276 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 Freud..........................Chantess
284 .......................................b. c................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Counting Visions
290 .......................................b. f. ................2014 American Lion............Dancewiththebride
294 .......................................b. c................2014 Court Vision................Dash It Dreamer
295 .......................................b. c................2014 Majesticperfection.....Debbie's Assault
297 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Dublin.........................Diamond Mama
299 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Caleb's Posse............Dontstealmythunder
304 .......................................b. c................2014 Include .......................Eleni's Hope



33

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENTS - Con-
tinued

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings - Continued

313 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Twirling Candy ...........Felicitee
340 .......................................b. c................2014 Discreetly Mine ..........Light the Giant
349 .......................................b. c................2014 Desert Party ...............Maybe Lin
350 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Girolamo.....................May Star
356 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Boys At Tosconova....Miss Trudy
364 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Noonmark ..................Mystical Honor
380 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Boys At Tosconova....Pleasant Harbor
384 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Dunkirk .......................Pulpit Harbor
386 .......................................b. c................2014 Into Mischief...............Rainbow Girl
392 .......................................b. c................2014 Get Stormy.................Rose City

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENTS
Barns 8 and 9

393 .......................................b. c................2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Ryder Jax
396 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Sidney's Candy .........Sealedwithapproval
409 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Shackleford................Spanish Post
410 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 Paddy O'Prado..........Spinderella
412 .......................................gr/ro. f............2014 Mission Impazible......Stella Be Good
416 .......................................b. f. ................2014 To Honor and

Serve .......................Tale of a Dream
427 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Dublin.........................Truck Ride
429 .......................................b. c................2014 Stormy Atlantic...........Vauxhall

Yearlings
139 .......................................b. c................2013 Marsh Side.................Aqualung
150 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Noonmark ..................Boatman Road
167 .......................................b. c................2013 Girolamo.....................Feathers of Hope
192 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Congaree...................Miss de Vil
202 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Majestic Warrior.........Nurse Cleo
213 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Tale of Ekati ................Raria
214 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Discreetly Mine ..........Roaring Ghost
217 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Freud..........................Ruly

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC,
AGENTS FOR COPPER PENNY STABLE

Barns A and B
Broodmare

110 Time to Cash ................b. m...............2005 Vindication .................Guilded Times

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC,
AGENTS FOR HOPE SPRINGS FARM

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

257 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Here Comes Ben.......August
293 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Hold Me Back............Danielle's Jewel



34

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC,
AGENTS FOR SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS & HIDDEN LAKE FARM

Barns A and B
Broodmare

86 Roots Run Deep...........dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Forestry ......................Indy Glory

RHAPSODY FARM LLC/HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC,
AGENTS FOR SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS & HIDDEN LAKE FARM

Barns 8 and 9
Weanlings

296 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Desert Party ...............Desired Trait
391 .......................................b. c................2014 Mission Impazible......Roots Run Deep
402 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Freud..........................Skinnydipper

SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 4

Weanlings
249 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Dublin.........................Alytazm
322 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Boys At Tosconova....Haley's Lass
365 .......................................b. c................2014 Freud..........................My Sydney Girl
406 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Frost Giant..................Solar Song
421 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Frost Giant..................Tizalittlelater

Yearlings
189 Little Goldie...................gr/ro. f............2013 Touch Gold.................My Sydney Girl
212 Rah Rah Wabbitt ..........b. f. ................2013 Jump Start..................Rah Rah
220 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Disco Rico..................Shoot the Bugler

SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 34

Broodmares
51 Karmageddon..............dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Wildcat Heir ...............Kismet
68 My Sydney Girl .............gr/ro. m. ........2008 Tapit............................Proper Dress

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT
Barns 2 and 6

Weanlings
259 .......................................b. c................2014 Into Mischief...............Back in the Shade
298 .......................................b. f. ................2014 The Factor..................Divorce Settlement
328 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Mission Impazible......High Quality
358 .......................................b. c................2014 Freud..........................Moves Last Sunset
361 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Desert Party ...............Mula Mula
376 .......................................gr/ro. f............2014 Mission Impazible......Persona
390 .......................................gr/ro. f............2014 Mission Impazible......Rodeo'sbeenspotted
395 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Two Step Salsa ..........Satin and Silver
400 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Mission Impazible......Silence Dogood



35

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT - continued
Barns 2 and 6

Yearlings
136 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Girolamo.....................Winning Punch
142 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Noonmark ..................B. Cozy
165 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Freud..........................Fast Footnote
171 Gonabefamous.............ch. f. ..............2013 Freud..........................July Orchid
229 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Freud..........................Time to Win

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT
Barns 35 and 36

Broodmares
2 Winning Punch .............ch. m.............2005 Two Punch .................Intend to Win

12 Brazilian ........................dk. b./br. m. ..2002 Stravinsky...................Golden Pond (IRE)
38 Poovey ..........................dk. b./br. m. ..2005 Graeme Hall...............Delirio
43 High Quality ..................dk. b./br. m. ..2007 Elusive Quality ...........Golden Sphinx
64 Moves Last Sunset.......b. m...............2004 Sahm..........................Move Closer
65 Mula Mula .....................dk. b./br. m. ..2004 Gone West .................Follow the Money
74 Patronus Charm ...........b. m...............2005 Lear Fan.....................Charivari
75 Persona.........................ch. m.............2003 Maria's Mon ...............Bright Image
84 Rhythm Gal...................b. m...............2007 Vindication .................Rhythm of Life
94 Saintcerely ....................dk. b./br. m. ..2002 Saint Ballado..............Belle Nuit
95 Satin and Silver.............gr/ro. m. ........2003 Silver Ghost................Sophisticated Lynn
98 Shebelongstoyou .........ch. m.............2002 Belong to Me .............Gemini (ARG)
99 Silence Dogood............dk. b./br. m. ..2004 Grand Slam................Crystal Vous

113 Totebook .......................ch. m.............2000 Notebook ...................Pretense d'Or
Racing or broodmare prospect

91 Rufus Ruth ....................ch. f. ..............2010 Thunder Gulch...........Finlandia
Horses of Racing Age

53 Key d'Oro......................b. f. ................2012 Medaglia d'Oro..........Key of Sea
62 Tiz Elusive.....................b. f. ................2012 Tiznow........................Miss Elusive

129 .......................................b. c................2012 Into Mischief...............Roman Trumpet
133 Turf Kitten......................b. g................2011 Kitten's Joy.................No Deadline

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
GALLAGHER'S STUD

Barns 35 and 36
Broodmares

49 Junoon ..........................b. m...............2009 Street Sense...............Soundtrack
93 Saffron Glow .................b. m...............2010 Curlin ..........................Soundtrack

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
NY BREEDING VENTURE

Barns 2 and 6
Weanlings

278 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Haynesfield................Chive Blossom



36

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
NY BREEDING VENTURE - Continued

Barns 2 and 6
Weanlings - Continued

283 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Midnight Lute.............Countess Godiva
317 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Colonel John..............Funny Annie

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
NY BREEDING VENTURE

Barns 35 and 36
Broodmares

19 Countess Godiva..........ch. m.............2004 Grand Slam................Reigning Countess
71 Northern City ................ch. m.............2004 City Zip.......................Run With Netti

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS & HIDDEN LAKE FARM

Barns 2 and 6
Weanlings

254 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Freud..........................Arabic Dancer
262 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Twirling Candy ...........Beppin
343 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Freud..........................Limelighter

Yearling
156 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Girolamo.....................Clever Idea

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
SEQUEL THOROUGHBREDS & HIDDEN LAKE FARM

Barns 35 and 36
Broodmare

9 Beppin ..........................dk. b./br. m. ..2004 Forest Wildcat............Desviacion

SEQUEL STALLIONS NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
THE NEW HILL FARM LLC

Barns 2 and 6
Weanling

319 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Frost Giant..................Girl Show

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT
Barn 5

Weanlings
244 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Courageous Cat ........Yahk Forty
300 .......................................b. c................2014 Dublin.........................Drama Queen
310 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Frost Giant..................Exclusive Print
323 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Congaree...................Hedy Hopper
408 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Soaring Empire..........South Wing



37

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT - Contin-
ued

Barn 5
Yearlings

166 .......................................b. c................2013 Girolamo.....................Fast Heart
174 Greegaree ....................b. f. ................2013 Congaree...................Yahk Forty
197 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Parading.....................Mythical Yarn
225 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Munnings ...................Storm Dancer

SHAMROCK HILL FARM (CHERYL PRUDHOMME), AGENT FOR
OAKLEIGH FARM INC.

Barn 5
Weanling

352 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Posse..........................Mia Gatto

MICHAEL B. SHERR, AGENT FOR
OVERTIME FARM

Barn 4
Weanlings

370 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Overtime Leeann
387 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Posse..........................Red to Positive

Yearling
146 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Giant Surprise............Blue Ginger

MICHAEL B. SHERR, AGENT FOR
PINE NOOK FARM

Barn 4
Yearling

223 Spicy Legs....................b. f. ................2013 Rocket Legs...............Tangerine Spice

SINISTER STABLES (KATHERINA CASSATA)
Barn 4
Weanling

332 Iampoe..........................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Frost Giant..................Extra Impact

STONE BRIDGE FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B
Weanlings

247 .......................................b. c................2014 Boys At Tosconova....Air Mail
359 .......................................b. c................2014 Pleasantly

Perfect.....................Ms Global Warming
422 Tiz Wicked ....................ch. c. .............2014 Tizway ........................Willy's Wicked Way

Yearlings
148 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Yes It's True................Blue Sky High
151 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Courageous Cat ........Bridesmaid
168 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Dublin.........................Finish With Class



38

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

STONE BRIDGE FARM LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7B

180 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Courageous Cat ........Island Beat
191 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Dublin.........................Miss Atlantis
193 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Macho Uno ................Miss Gazon (IRE)
208 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Utopia (JPN) ..............Police Woman
231 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Courageous Cat ........Top Value
236 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Bluegrass Cat ............Unshuttered
237 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Grasshopper..............Valid Code

STONE BRIDGE FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
BONA VENTURE STABLES LLC (DANIEL F. COLLINS)

Barn 7B
Yearling

227 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Frost Giant..................Sunny Senorita

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns A and B

Broodmare
4 Zenzero.........................b. m...............2008 Theatrical (IRE) ..........Opera Aida (IRE)

VINERY SALES, AGENT II
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
147 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 U S Ranger ................Blue Hennessy

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
155 .......................................b. c................2013 Giant Surprise............Clearly Perfect

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns A and B

Broodmare
79 Queen of Protocol ........b. m...............2005 Housebuster ..............Getsa

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
215 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Freud..........................R Obsession

Yearlings - Continued

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings
399 ........................................ dk. b./br. f....2014 Discreetly Mine ..........Semichi



39

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT VI - Continued
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings - Continued
401 ........................................ dk. b./br. c...2014 Frost Giant..................Sim Sala Bim
405 ........................................ dk. b./br. c...2014 Tizway ........................So Explosive

Yearling
206 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Bluegrass Cat ............Pegasus Sea

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearlings
160 .......................................b. c................2013 Sun King.....................Dramatic Moments
186 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Frost Giant..................Lake Toccet
196 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Parading.....................Mollyputtheketelon

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns A and B

Broodmare
8 Auntie Millie...................b. m...............2003 Disco Rico..................Disco Millie

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
258 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Girolamo.....................Auntie Millie

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns A and B

Broodmare
112 Toso...............................dk. b./br. m. ..2002 Tiger Ridge ................Monon Lave

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
424 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 D' Funnybone ............Toso

Yearling
216 Rockridge Shiner..........b. f. ................2013 Indygo Shiner ............Relativa (ARG)

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
360 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2014 Mission Impazible......Muffy

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns A and B

Broodmare
72 No Speed Limit.............dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Malibu Moon..............Steaming Home



40

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
363 Mysideofthestreet.........b. f. ................2014 Talent Search .............No Speed Limit

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
341 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Lil Lil

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIV
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
325 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Rule ............................Hello Karakorum

VINERY SALES, AGENT XV
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
163 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Girolamo.....................Exclusive Scheme

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
251 Amys Dream.................ch. c. .............2014 Simmard.....................Dream Affair

Yearlings
135 Wheres Whiteys Boy ....ch. c. .............2013 Utopia (JPN) ..............Wheres Whitey
184 Justenuffprada .............ch. c. .............2013 Justenuffhumor..........Robyn's Prada
221 Silent Jewel...................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Silent Name (JPN) .....Shesadreamcatcher
222 .......................................b. c................2013 Utopia (JPN) ..............Smoke After Six
228 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2013 Alphabet Soup...........Supreme Discovery

VINERY SALES, AGENT XVIII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
266 Bluegrass Express .......dk. b./br. c.....2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Back to Daddy

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIX
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
292 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Dublin.........................Dangerous Lover

VINERY SALES, AGENT XX
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearlings
199 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Posse..........................New Britski
230 .......................................b. c................2013 Posse..........................Too Tough to Smile



41

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
154 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Freud..........................Can't Sleep

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings
255 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Ascended Dreams
337 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Rule ............................Juscauz

Yearlings
140 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Pure Prize...................Ascended Dreams
183 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Giant Surprise............Juscauz

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings
267 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 D' Funnybone ............Bold Dixie
346 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Locust Moon
351 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Rule ............................Melody Dancer

Yearling
169 .......................................b. c................2013 Noonmark ..................Glister Girl

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
248 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Soaring Empire..........Als Delight

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearlings
172 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 Bluegrass Cat ............Goodness Prevails
218 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Bluegrass Cat ............Sadietheprettylady

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
398 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Dublin.........................Seeing Clearly

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns A and B

Broodmare
80 Quidnunc Gulch...........dk. b./br. m. ..2005 Thunder Gulch...........Hot Gossip



42

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
415 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Soaring Empire..........Sweet Slam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
342 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Marsh Side.................Lillyatthehelm

Yearling
176 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Bluegrass Cat ............Hey Darla

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barns A and B

Broodmares
15 Caymus Girl..................ch. m.............2009 Lion Heart ..................Goldie Pops
20 Crafty Luck ...................ch. m.............1999 Crafty Prospector.......Dixie Luck
29 Easy Erin.......................dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Johannesburg ...........Dancin Renee
39 Glorious Rahy...............b. m...............2003 Rahy ...........................Glorious Calling
40 Heleonor Rugby ...........b. m...............2009 Tribal Rule ..................Eleanor Rose
48 Juliet Tango...................b. m...............2008 Whywhywhy...............Roberto's Hope
77 Private View ..................ch. m.............2007 City Zip.......................Open View

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings
252 .......................................b. c................2014 Simmard.....................Annaclone
263 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Parading.....................Bet
264 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Sky Mesa ...................Big Promise
286 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Indygo Shiner ............Crafty Luck
303 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Frost Giant..................Easy Erin
324 .......................................b. c................2014 Simmard.....................Heleonor Rugby
348 .......................................b. c................2014 Simmard.....................Loving Redemption
355 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Simmard.....................Miss Tallahassee
382 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Bellamy Road ............Private View
383 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Simmard.....................Pulla Surprise
394 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Salford Shirl

Yearlings
164 Fashiononthesurge ......b. f. ................2013 Old Fashioned ...........Southern Surge
226 Sun Glitter .....................ch. f. ..............2013 Showing Up ...............Forest Glitter

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX
Barns A and B

Broodmare
1 We Kept Her .................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Victory Gallop ............One Fit Lady



43

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
241 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Posse..........................We Kept Her

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI
Barns A and B

Broodmare
69 Nautical Agent..............ch. m.............2003 Victory Gallop ............Truly Nautical

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings
366 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Disco Rico..................Nautical Agent
430 .......................................b. c................2014 Pomeroy.....................Veiled Reference

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns A and B

Broodmares
28 Dynadancer..................b. m...............2001 Dynaformer ................Easter Symphony
57 Lone Tree ......................dk. b./br. m. ..2002 Exploit.........................Comedy of Errors

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings
306 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Giant Surprise............Emily Ha Ha
326 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Posse..........................Hey Darla
373 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Bluegrass Cat ............Pegasus Sea

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIII
Barns A and B

Horse of Racing Age
73 .......................................b. f. ................2012 Posse..........................Over Forli (CHI)

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXV
Barns A and B

Broodmare
101 Smileforamile ................gr/ro. m. ........2004 Unbridled's Song.......Erica's Smile

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
141 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Bustin Stones.............B.b.'s Maze



44

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVIII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
185 .......................................ch. f. ..............2013 Bustin Stones.............Lake Song

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVIV
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
195 .......................................b. f. ................2013 Bustin Stones.............Mo Fuzzy Cat

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVV
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
428 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2014 Marsh Side.................Valid Proposal

Yearling
162 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2013 Bluegrass Cat ............E. Ticket

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVVI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
209 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2013 D' Funnybone ............Positive Charge

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVVII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
282 .......................................b. c................2014 Posse..........................Cody Samora

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVVIII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
423 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2014 Pomeroy.....................Token Kitty

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVII
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
187 .......................................ch. c. .............2013 Bustin Stones.............Let's Go Home

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVVIV
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Yearling
159 Drako's Heart................ch. c. .............2013 Congaree...................Francie Girl



45

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

41 Hello Lucky...................b. m...............2002 Lucky Lionel...............Mystery Number
54 Let Joy Reign................ch. m.............2004 Awesome Again ........Actinella

100 Ski Seattle .....................dk. b./br. m. ..2003 Seattle Slew ...............Ski Dancer
106 Strong Faith...................dk. b./br. m. ..2001 Pioneering..................Let's Eat Out

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDHORSE THOROUGHBREDS

Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6
Weanlings

246 Abominable Snowman.dk. b./br. c.....2014 Frost Giant..................North to Glory
287 Crash Mountain ............dk. b./br. c.....2014 Noonmark ..................Glasgow

Yearling
181 Jesse.............................dk. b./br. f......2013 Kodiak Kowboy .........Join the Crowd

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDYLEA FARM
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanlings
305 .......................................b. f. ................2014 Catienus.....................Embraceable Miss
330 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Giant Gizmo...............Home Ice
345 .......................................ch. f. ..............2014 Catienus.....................Little White Dove
414 .......................................b. c................2014 Utopia (JPN) ..............Sunshine Cruise

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
PAMELA ZIELINSKI
Barns 1, 2, 3 & 6

Weanling
331 .......................................ch. c. .............2014 Dublin.........................Honey Mou

Yearling
178 Hollaback......................dk. b./br. f......2013 Noonmark ..................Whateverwillbwillb

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
SPENDTHRIFT FARM LLC

Barns A and B
Broodmares

22 Dancehall Deelites .......ch. m.............2002 Afternoon
Deelites ...................Dancehall Floozy

26 Dry Heat........................b. m...............2009 Dixie Union.................Whiletheiron'shot
34 Fleas Louise..................b. m...............2004 Storm Cat ...................Spring Morning



46

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

XANTHUS FARMS INC.
Barn 39

Broodmares
7 Arguing Aggie ..............dk. b./br. m. ..2001 Numerous ..................Lafayette's Lady

33 Fine Feline.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2005 Tale of the Cat............Minor Details
44 Honey Wondergirl ........ch. m.............2009 Stevie Wonderboy .....Honey's Angle
50 Kansas Kitty..................ch. m.............2006 Sky Mesa ...................Remuda
97 Shawklit Kisses.............ch. m.............2002 Cape Canaveral ........Shawklit Delight

109 Tia Chela.......................b. m...............2007 Jump Start..................Ultra Chic
111 Tizdancing....................dk. b./br. m. ..2008 Tiznow........................Blond Dancer
115 Twoformeoneforyou......dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Toccet.........................Cobrina

WOODFORD THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT
Barn 34

Broodmares
5 A Day in Oz...................dk. b./br. m. ..2011 Zensational ................Rainbow Promise

14 Brunilda (ARG) .............ch. m.............2000 Mutakddim.................La Valkiria
17 Chorus Music ...............ch. m.............2005 Strategic Mission .......Philharmonia (IRE)
18 Cinderella's Wish..........dk. b./br. m. ..2006 Speightstown.............Godmother
58 Magnificent Melody......ch. m.............2005 Unbridled's Song.......Sheepscot

105 Spielzeit.........................b. m...............2009 Medaglia d'Oro..........Symbol of Hope



47

INDEX TO SIRES

Discreet Cat...................................144
Discreetly Mine ............153, 214, 340, 
                                                       399
Distorted Humor............................130
Dixie Union ..............................26, 116
Drosselmeyer ........................245, 333
Dublin...........168, 191, 205, 224, 243, 
                    249, 292, 297, 300, 327, 
                              331, 357, 398, 427

Dunkirk...........................................384
During ..............................................27
Dynaformer......................................28

Eddington ......................................270
El Corredor............210, 277, 388, 413
Eltish ................................76, 137, 161
Elusive Quality..................43, 85, 123, 
                                                       128
Expensive Decision.........................52
Exploit ..............................................57

First Dude ......................................411
Fit to Fight ........................................90
Flatter .............................................104
Forestry......................................83, 86
Forest Wildcat....................................9
Freud..............63, 138, 154, 165, 171, 
                    179, 215, 217, 229, 233, 
                    254, 276, 343, 358, 365, 
                                      402, 420, 425

Frost Giant ...........186, 227, 246, 303, 
                    310, 319, 332, 374, 401, 
                                              406, 421

Fusaichi Pegasus......................42, 89

Get Stormy.....................................392
Giant Gizmo...................................330
Giant's Causeway ...........................56
Giant Surprise..............146, 155, 183, 
                                      198, 207, 306

Girolamo ..............136, 156, 163, 166, 
                    167, 232, 235, 258, 350, 
                                      372, 378, 397

Gone Astray...................................268
Gone West.................................13, 65
Graeme Hall.....................................38
Grand Slam ...............................19, 99
Grasshopper .................................237
Gulch..................................................3

Hard Spun .....................................120

Afleet Alex......................................107
Afternoon Deelites...........................22
Alex's Pal ..............143, 261, 272, 273
Alphabet Soup..............158, 188, 228
American Lion...............152, 240, 290
A.P. Indy.........................................118
Archarcharch.................................381
Artie Schiller...................................336
Awesome Again ..............................54

Bellamy Road..................35, 275, 382
Belong to Me ...................................98
Bernardini ......................................121
Bluegrass Cat ..............162, 172, 176, 
                    206, 218, 234, 236, 255, 
                    266, 341, 346, 370, 373, 
                                              393, 394

Blushing John....................................6
Boys At Tosconova......247, 284, 285, 
                    301, 315, 322, 338, 356, 
                                              375, 380

Bustin Stones...............141, 185, 187, 
                                      195, 211, 353

Caleb's Posse................................299
Candy Ride (ARG) ........................114
Cape Canaveral ..............................97
Carson City ......................................87
Catienus ................................305, 345
City Zip.............71, 77, 311, 316, 334, 
                                                       389
Colonel John .........................317, 318
Congaree.............159, 174, 192, 204, 
                                      323, 369, 419

Conquistador Cielo .........................82
Cosmonaut............................157, 200
Courageous Cat ..........151, 180, 231, 
                    242, 244, 260, 274, 289, 
                                      291, 302, 312

Court Vision ...................................294
Crafty Prospector ............................20
Curlin..........................................11, 93

Dehere .............................................66
Desert Party.........296, 308, 349, 354, 
                                              361, 368

Devil His Due...................................30
D' Funnybone ......177, 194, 209, 267, 
                                                       424
Disco Rico................8, 145, 220, 238, 
                                                       366



48

INDEX TO SIRES

Noonmark ............142, 150, 169, 178, 
                              219, 287, 321, 364

North Light (IRE)..............................88
Notebook .......................................113
Numerous ..........................................7

Old Fashioned...............................164
Open Forum ....................................47

Paddy O'Prado..............................410
Parading........................196, 197, 263
Pioneering......................................106
Plan ................................................320
Pleasantly Perfect..........................359
Pomeroy ................................423, 430
Posse .............73, 199, 201, 230, 241, 
                              282, 326, 352, 387

Pure Prize ..............................140, 314
Put It Back .....................................182

Rahy.................................................39
Regal Classic...................................55
Roaring Fever................................371
Rocket Legs ..................................223
Roman Ruler....................................81
Rule ...............................325, 337, 351

Sahm................................................64
Saint Ballado....................................94
Seattle Slew ...................................100
Shackleford....................................409
Showing Up...................................226
Sidney's Candy .............................396
Silent Name (JPN).................173, 221
Silver Ghost .....................................95
Simmard ......251, 252, 324, 348, 355, 
                                                       383
Sky Mesa.................................50, 264
Smart Bid.......................................281
Smoke Glacken...............................92
Soaring Empire .............248, 408, 415
Songandaprayer .............................59
Speightstown...................................18
Spring At Last................................307
Stay Thirsty............................265, 403
Stevie Wonderboy...........................44
Stonesider......................................119
Storm Cat.........................................34
Stormy Atlantic ..............................429
Strategic Mission.............................17
Stravinsky.........................................12

Harlan's Holiday ............................126
Haynesfield....................................278
Henny Hughes ..............................103
Here Comes Ben..........257, 404, 417
Hold Me Back................................293
Housebuster ....................................79

Include...........................................304
Indian Charlie ..................................37
Indygo Shiner................203, 216, 286
Into Mischief.................129, 256, 259, 
                                              385, 386

Johannesburg .................................29
Jump Start .............................109, 212
Justenuffhumor .....................184, 288

Kiridashi ...........................................23
Kitten's Joy ....................................133
Kodiak Kowboy .............................181

Langfuhr ........................................367
Lear Fan...........................................74
Lewis Michael................................170
Lion Heart ........................................15
Lucky Lionel.....................................41

Macho Uno....................................193
Majesticperfection ................295, 344
Majestic Warrior.............................202
Malibu Moon .................21, 45, 61, 72
Maria's Mon .....................................75
Marquetry ........................................60
Marsh Side....................139, 342, 428
Maybry's Boy.................................175
Medaglia d'Oro.........25, 53, 105, 132
Midas Eyes ......................................31
Midnight Lute ........................283, 347
Mission Impazible........239, 269, 328, 
                    360, 376, 390, 391, 400, 
                                                       412
Mizzen Mast ..................................431
Monarchos.....................................271
Monba............................................426
More Than Ready..........................418
Mr. Greeley ....................................102
Munnings.......................................225
Mutakddim.......................................14

Nicholas...........................................78



49

INDEX TO SIRES

Twirling Candy.......................262, 313
Two Punch .........................................2
Two Step Salsa..............................395

Unbridled's Song..............16, 58, 101
U S Ranger ....................................147
Utopia (JPN) ........135, 208, 222, 253, 
                                              309, 414

Vicar .................................................10
Victory Gallop ..............................1, 69
Vindication...............................84, 110

Western Expression ..................32, 36
Whywhywhy.....................................48
Wilburn...........................................339
Wildcat Heir .............................51, 362
With Approval ..................................96

Yes It's True....................................148

Zensational ........................................5

Street Cry (IRE) .....................124, 127
Street Sense ............................49, 122
Sun King ........................................160

Talent Search.........................363, 407
Tale of Ekati ...........................131, 213
Tale of the Cat..........................33, 108
Tapit..................................................68
Theatrical (IRE)............................4, 67
The Factor......................................298
Thunder Gulch ....................24, 80, 91
Tiger Ridge....................................112
Tiznow......................................62, 111
Tizway ...................279, 377, 405, 422
Tiz Wonderful.................................329
Toccet ............................................115
To Honor and Serve ......................416
Touch Gold............................149, 189
Trappe Shot ...................................280
Tribal Rule ........................................40
Trippi ................................................46
Trust N Luck.....................................70



50

INDEX TO DAMS

Callup Sara....................................272
Can't Sleep ....................................154
Capitol View...................................116
Carly Pooh .....................................273
Chance Dance ..............................275
Chantess........................................276
Charivari...........................................74
Cherry Shake.................................277
Chieftress.........................................16
Chive Blossom ..............................278
Christavilla .....................................279
City Scamper.................................280
Classicism .....................................127
Classic Love..................................281
Class of Fifty Six ............................119
Clearly Perfect ...............................155
Clever Idea ....................................156
Cobrina ..........................................115
Cocoa Beach (CHI) ......................130
Cody Samora ................................282
Comedy of Errors ............................57
Countess Godiva ..........................283
Counting Visions............................284
Country Again ...............................158
Countyourblessings ......................285
Couture Cat .....................................85
Crafty Luck ....................................286
Critical ............................................288
Crystal Vous.....................................99
Cul de Sac.....................................289

Dancehall Floozy.............................22
Dancewiththebride........................290
Dancing Blues...............................291
Dancing Monarch............................30
Dancin Renee..................................29
Dangerous Lover...........................292
Danielle's Jewel.............................293
Dash It Dreamer ............................294
Debbie's Assault ...........................295
Deb's Honor.....................................67
Delirio ...............................................38
Desired Trait...................................296
Desviacion .........................................9
Diamond Mama.............................297
Disco Millie.........................................8
Divine Honor..................................103
Divorce Settlement........................298
Dixie Luck ........................................20
Dontstealmythunder......................299
Drama Queen................................300

A Bit Lit...........................................245
Actinella ...........................................54
Air Mail ...........................................247
Als Delight .....................................248
Alytazm ..........................................249
Amanda Danielle...........................138
American Prayer............................274
Annaclone......................................252
Aqualung .......................................139
Arabian Nights...............................253
Arabic Dancer ...............................254
A Rose for Shannon ........................88
Ascended Dreams................140, 255
Ashlee's Empire.............................256
August............................................257
Auntie Millie ...................................258

Back in the Shade.........................259
Back to Daddy ..............................266
B.b.'s Maze....................................141
B. Cozy ..........................................142
Beach Barbicue ............................143
Beauty by George.........................173
Belle Nuit..........................................94
Bemuse .................................144, 260
Benzabit.........................................261
Beppin ...........................................262
Bet..................................................263
Big Bozo ..........................................60
Big Promise ...................................264
Binalegend ......................................10
Binavicar........................................265
Birthday Wire ...................................11
Blond Dancer ................................111
Blue Ginger....................................146
Blue Hennessy ..............................147
Blue Sky High................................148
Blumen Alley..................................149
Boatman Road ..............................150
Bold Dixie ......................................267
Boston Express ...............................37
Breaking Storm..............................268
Bridesmaid ....................................151
Bright Image....................................75
Brittany Goes West........................269
Brushme On ..................................270
Bullish Miss......................................83
Bursting............................................59
But..................................................152

Cabaniss ...............................153, 271



51

INDEX TO DAMS

Golden Sphinx.................................43
Goldie Pops.....................................15
Goodness Prevails ........................172
Graceful Manor .............................108
Graceful Music ................................78
Guilded Times ...............................110

Haley's Lass ..................................322
Head for Home................................66
Hedy Hopper.................................323
Heleonor Rugby ............................324
Hello Karakorum............................325
Hey Darla...............................176, 326
Higher Desire ................................219
High Flying Adore .........................177
High On Freud...............................327
High Quality...................................328
Holiday Peace ...............................329
Home Ice .......................................330
Honey Mou ....................................331
Honey's Angle .................................44
Hot Gossip.......................................80

Indy Glory ........................................86
Infinitely Better .................................70
Innseattle .......................................179
Intend to Win......................................2
Ionika..............................................157
Island Beat.....................................180
Island Time ....................................333
Is Rosalind .......................................90
Itstartswithadream...........................23

Jb's Golden Regret .......................334
Jealous Appeal................................47
Jessica's Halo ...............................182
Jinni................................................128
Join the Crowd ..............................181
Joyce Marie ...................................336
July Orchid ....................................171
Juscauz .................................183, 337

Kevin's Decision..............................36
Key Definition.................................107
Key of Sea .......................................53
Kismet ..............................................51
Kristy Beethoven .............................13

Lady Buckingham.........................338
Lady in the Money.........................339
Lady Theodora..............................102

Dramatic Moments........................160
Dream Affair...................................251
Dubai Belle ....................................121
Dyna Might ....................................301
Dyna Vision....................................302

Easter Symphony ............................28
Easy Erin........................................303
Eleanor Rose ...................................40
Eleni's Hope...................................304
Embraceable Miss ........................305
Emily Ha Ha...................................306
Erica's Smile ..................................101
E. Ticket .........................................162
E T Phone Laura............................307
Eve of Destruction.........................308
Evil Empress..................................309
Exclusive Print ...............................310
Exclusive Scheme.........................163
Exclusive Woman..........................311
Extra Impact ..................................332
Eyes of Love..................................312

Fairy Queen .....................................52
Fanny Forgot....................................82
Fast Footnote.................................165
Fast Heart ......................................166
Fatefully..........................................124
Feathers of Hope...........................167
Felicitee..........................................313
Finish With Class ...........................168
Finlandia ..........................................91
Firm Affair.......................................314
Five Second Fuse .........................315
Follow the Money ............................65
Forest Glitter ..................................226
Forty Marchanta (ARG)...................25
Francie Girl ....................................159
Freud's Notebook..........................316
Funny Annie...................................317

Galashey........................................318
Gemini (ARG) ..................................98
Getsa................................................79
Girl Show .......................................319
Glasgow.........................................287
Glister Girl ......................................169
Glorious Calling ...............................39
Glorious Smile ...............................320
Godmother.......................................18
Golden Pond (IRE) ..........................12



52

INDEX TO DAMS

Mystery Number..............................41
Mystical Honor...............................364
My Sydney Girl......................189, 365
Mythical Yarn .................................197

Nautical Agent...............................366
Near Bethany ..........................35, 198
Nevertheless......................................3
New Britski.....................................199
Niki All ............................................200
Nobody But Me .............................201
No Deadline...................................133
North to Glory ................................246
No Speed Limit..............................363
Nurse Cleo.....................................202

Ometz ............................................367
Ommadon's Storm........................203
One Fit Lady ......................................1
Open View .......................................77
Opera Aida (IRE)...............................4
Outcross ........................................368
Outside the Lines..................204, 369
Over Forli (CHI)................................73
Overtime Leeann...........................370

Patine .............................................371
Pay the Fare ..........................205, 372
Pegasus Sea.........................206, 373
Penruth...........................................374
Permanent Wave...........................375
Persona..........................................376
Philharmonia (IRE)...........................17
Philly Gossip..................................377
Playingintheband ..........................378
Pleasant Harbor ............................380
Police Woman................................208
Poppy Day.....................................207
Portera ...........................................381
Positive Charge .............................209
Pretense d'Or ................................113
Princess Corrigan..........................210
Private View ...................................382
Project Runaway ...........................321
Proper Dress....................................68
Pulla Surprise.................................383
Pulpit Harbor..................................384
Pure Radiance.................................81

Quarter to Nine..............................211
Queen Candace..............................46

Lady T. V.............................................6
Lafayette's Lady ................................7
Lake Song......................................185
Lake Toccet ...................................186
La Valkiria.........................................14
Let's Eat Out ..................................106
Let's Go Home ..............................187
Light the Giant ...............................340
Light Wave.....................................188
Lil Lil ...............................................341
Lillyatthehelm.................................342
Limelighter .....................................343
Little Theater ..................................344
Little White Dove............................345
Locust Moon..................................346
Looking for a Win.............................96
Lost Dreams ..................................347
Love Quarrel ....................................42
Loving Redemption.......................348

Marquet Rate.................................170
Maybe Lin......................................349
May Star.........................................350
Meadow Vista ..................................24
Melody Dancer..............................351
Merrill Gold ....................................126
Merry Deputy...................................27
Mia Gatto .......................................352
Mick's Doll .....................................353
Mighty Good....................................63
Minor Details....................................33
Miss Accord ..................................354
Miss Atlantis...................................191
Miss Caerleona (FR) .....................132
Miss de Vil......................................192
Miss Elusive .....................................62
Miss Gazon (IRE) ..........................193
Miss Tallahassee ...........................355
Miss Trudy......................................356
Moel ...............................................194
Mo Fuzzy Cat.................................195
Mollyputtheketelon ........................196
Monon Lave...................................112
Motley Bird.....................................357
Move Closer.....................................64
Moves Last Sunset........................358
Ms Global Warming ......................359
Ms. Montana..................................145
Muffy ..............................................360
Mula Mula ......................................361
My Fancy .......................................362



53

INDEX TO DAMS

Solar Song .....................................406
Sophisticated Lynn..........................95
Soundtrack ................................49, 93
Southern Surge .............................164
South Wing ....................................408
Spanish Play..................................104
Spanish Post..................................409
Spinderella.....................................410
Spring Morning................................34
Star One One.................................224
Starship Wonder............................137
Star Venue .....................................411
Steaming Home...............................72
Stella Be Good ..............................412
Storm Dancer ................................225
Storm Spell ....................................413
Sunny Senorita ..............................227
Sunshine Cruise ............................414
Supreme Discovery ......................228
Sweet Slam....................................415
Symbol of Hope.............................105

Tale of a Dream .............................416
Tangerine Spice ............................223
Tarrah's Tale...................................417
Taunt.................................................21
Tazmon ..........................................418
Temper Time....................................31
Tequila and Run ............................419
Terror ..............................................161
The Lamp Is Lit................................56
Thunderously...................................32
Time to Win....................................229
Tishmeister ....................................420
Tizalittlelater ...................................421
Token Kitty .....................................423
Too Tough to Smile ........................230
Top Value .......................................231
Toso................................................424
Touchy Broad ................................232
Treasured Song.............................407
Tres Chaud ....................................425
Tricky Indu .....................................426
Truck Ride .............................233, 427
Truckster ........................................114
True Style .......................................120
Truly Nautical ...................................69
Try N Sue .......................................234
Tsu Lou.............................................45
Twining and Dining........................235

Raffie's Chance .............................385
Rah Rah.........................................212
Rainbow Girl ..................................386
Rainbow Promise...............................5
Raria...............................................213
Red to Positive...............................387
Reigning Countess..........................19
Relativa (ARG)...............................216
Remuda ...........................................50
Renata Mia.....................................388
Rhythm of Life..................................84
Riotous Miss ..................................389
Roaring Ghost ...............................214
Robbery Suspect ..........................122
Roberto's Hope ...............................48
R Obsession..................................215
Robyn's Prada...............................184
Rodeo'sbeenspotted ....................390
Roman Trumpet.............................129
Roots Run Deep............................391
Rose City .......................................392
Roses In The Snow (IRE) ................87
Round Pond...................................123
Ruly ................................................217
Run With Netti ..................................71
Ryder Jax.......................................393

Sadietheprettylady ........................218
Salford Shirl....................................394
Salty Romance ................................89
Satin and Silver..............................395
Satin Kiss .......................................118
Sawmill Lady....................................55
Sealedwithapproval ......................396
Seasons Wise................................397
Seeing Clearly ...............................398
Semichi ..........................................399
Shamrock Roll ...............................175
Shawklit Delight ...............................97
Sheepscot........................................58
Shesadreamcatcher .....................221
Shoot the Bugler............................220
Shot Gun Frances ...........................76
Silence Dogood.............................400
Sim Sala Bim .................................401
Ski Dancer .....................................100
Skinnydipper .................................402
Slick Road......................................403
Smartlee Away ..............................404
Smoke After Six .............................222
So Explosive ..................................405



54

INDEX TO DAMS

Web..................................................61
We Kept Her ..................................241
Whateverwillbwillb.........................178
Wheres Whitey...............................135
Whiletheiron'shot .............................26
Whispered Call ..............................242
Wicklow Royalty...............................92
Willy's Wicked Way .......................422
Windsor Woods.............................243
Winning Punch ..............................136

Yahk Forty..............................174, 244

Ultra Chic.......................................109
Unshuttered...................................236

Valid Code .....................................237
Valid Proposal................................428
Vauxhall..........................................429
Veiled Reference...........................430
Vicki Vallencourt ............................431

Waltzing Madonna ........................238
Wancha Back ................................131
Wander Queen..............................239
Waywayanda.................................240



55

INDEX TO NAMES

Gosilently .......................................173
Greegaree .....................................174
Haudenosaunee............................175
Heleonor Rugby ..............................40
Hello Lucky......................................41
High Flying Adore............................42
High Quality .....................................43
Hollaback.......................................178
Honey Wondergirl ...........................44
Iampoe...........................................332
Influenced........................................45
Island Time ......................................46
Jealous Forum.................................47
Jesse..............................................181
Juliet Tango......................................48
Junoon .............................................49
Justenuffprada ..............................184
Kansas Kitty.....................................50
Karmageddon .................................51
Kevin's Decision..............................52
Key d'Oro.........................................53
Let Joy Reign...................................54
Lightning Pace ................................55
Light the Giant .................................56
Little Goldie....................................189
Lone Tree .........................................57
Long Water ....................................123
Magnificent Melody.........................58
Mahalia ............................................59
Marquet Rate...................................60
Melville ...........................................124
Merryland Moon ..............................61
Miss Narcissist.................................63
Moves Last Sunset..........................64
Mr Harlan.......................................126
Mula Mula ........................................65
My Sparky........................................66
Mystical Honor.................................67
My Sydney Girl ................................68
Mysideofthestreet..........................363
Nautical Agent.................................69
Neoclassic.....................................127
Nikis Cosmic Star ..........................200
Nobody But Me ...............................70
Northern City ...................................71
No Speed Limit................................72
North Slope....................................128
Patronus Charm ..............................74
Persona............................................75
Petrozillia........................................207
Playingintheband ............................76
Poovey .............................................38

A Day in Oz........................................5
Abominable Snowman..................246
Afillyate...............................................6
Amys Dream..................................251
Arguing Aggie ...................................7
Aslan ..............................................118
Auntie Millie........................................8
Beppin................................................9
Big Sky Disco ................................145
Binavicar ..........................................10
Birthday Girl.....................................11
Bluegrass Express ........................266
Brazilian ...........................................12
Brittany Goes West..........................13
Brunilda (ARG) ...............................14
Catch Me Ha Ha ...........................119
Catie Kin ........................................274
Caymus Girl .....................................15
Chantess..........................................16
Chorus Music ..................................17
Cinderella's Wish.............................18
Coordinate.................................... 120
Cosmic Anastasia ........................ 157
Countess Godiva.............................19
Crafty Luck ..................................... 20
Crash Mountain.............................287
Critical ..............................................21
Dancehall Deelites ..........................22
Dash It Dreamer ..............................23
Dontstealmythunder........................24
D' Orsay...........................................25
Drako's Heart.................................159
Dry Heat...........................................26
During Deputy .................................27
Dynadancer.....................................28
Easy Erin ..........................................29
Elregal............................................161
Evil Empress....................................30
Eyes of Midas ..................................31
Fair Weather Lady...........................32
Fashiononthesurge .......................164
Fine Feline........................................33
Flag On the Play ...........................121
Fleas Louise.....................................34
Fortheluvofbethany .........................35
Frame.............................................122
Front Cover ......................................36
Gabby's Alibi ...................................37
Glorious Rahy..................................39
Gnomon Time................................321
Golden Rate ..................................170
Gonabefamous .............................171



56

INDEX TO NAMES

Union Boss ....................................116
We Kept Her .....................................1
Wheres Whiteys Boy .....................135
Winning Punch ..................................2
Wish for Redwings ........................137
World Premier ....................................3
Zenzero .............................................4

Private View .....................................77
Pronto Pronto ...................................89
Pulpit Harbor....................................78
Queen of Protocol............................79
Quidnunc Gulch..............................80
Radiant River ...................................81
Rah Rah Wabbitt ...........................212
Rainbow Girl ....................................82
Renata Mia ......................................83
Rhythm Gal......................................84
Ribbon Cutter ..................................85
Rockridge Shiner ..........................216
Roots Run Deep .............................86
Rose City..........................................87
Roses for the Star............................88
Rosie Is a Leader ............................90
Rufus Ruth .......................................91
Ryder Jax.........................................92
Saffron Glow ....................................93
Saintcerely .......................................94
Santanoni.......................................219
Satin and Silver................................95
Seagate .........................................130
Sealedwithapproval.........................96
Shawklit Kisses................................97
Shebelongstoyou ...........................98
Silence Dogood...............................99
Silent Jewel....................................221
Ski Seattle ......................................100
Smileforamile ................................101
Snickeez ........................................102
Somewhere Sadie.........................103
Song Magnifico .............................407
Spanish Post..................................104
Spicy Legs.....................................223
Spielzeit .........................................105
Strong Faith ...................................106
Summer Flick.................................107
Sun Glitter .....................................226
Sweeping Tale ...............................131
Tale of a Dream .............................108
Tia Chela........................................109
Time to Cash .................................110
Tiz Elusive .......................................62
Tiz Wicked .....................................422
Tizdancing.....................................111
Toso................................................112
Totebook ........................................113
Trecastle.........................................132
Truck Ride......................................114
Turf Kitten.......................................133
Twoformeoneforyou ......................115



57

INDEX TO COVERING SIRES

Magna Graduate.............................44
Maimonides...................................111
Mission Impazible..........3, 21, 43, 55, 
                                            67, 84, 99

Morning Line..................................116

Nicanor ............................................50
Noble Causeway.............................42

Outflanker ........................................51
Overdriven .......................................38

Pomeroy...........................................69
Posse ................1, 13, 23, 24, 92, 101

Simmard...........15, 20, 29, 39, 40, 48, 
                                                  77, 79

Soaring Empire .................57, 72, 112
Soldat...............................................58
Southern Success .............................7
Spring At Last................................103
Stonesider......................................115

Teuflesberg......................................30
The Lumber Guy..........22, 26, 34, 41, 
                   54, 78, 80, 100, 104, 106

Trinniberg.........................................36

Utopia (JPN) ....................................27

Biondetti...........................................18
Bob and John................................109
Boys At Tosconova ...............6, 47, 59

Crown of Thorns........................5, 105
Currency Swap..........................14, 17

Data Link..........................................74
Desert Party ...........10, 56, 64, 86, 88, 
                                        96, 108, 113

Discreet Cat.....................................35

Emcee.....................28, 65, 75, 94, 95
Eskendereya....................................89

Forty Tales................4, 37, 68, 76, 81, 
                                                         82

Freud.................16, 31, 49, 87, 93, 98
Frost Giant.....................8, 66, 90, 107

Get Stormy.....................................114

Heavy Breathing..............................97

In the Woods....................................33
Into Mischief ....................................46

Justenuffhumor................................70
Justin Phillip .....................................45

Liaison............................................110



58

INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

     Congaree
          c. Hedy Hopper ....................323.
          c. Outside the Lines..............369.
          f. Tequila and Run .................419.
     Courageous Cat
          c. Whispered Call..................242.
          f. Yahk Forty ...........................244.
          f. Bemuse...............................260.
          f. American Prayer ................274.
          f. Cul de Sac..........................289.
          c. Dancing Blues...................291.
          f. Dyna Vision.........................302.
          c. Eyes of Love......................312.
     Court Vision
          c. Dash It Dreamer................294.

D.  Desert Party
          f. Desired Trait........................296.
          c. Eve of Destruction.............308.
          c. Maybe Lin..........................349.
          f. Miss Accord .......................354.
          c. Mula Mula..........................361.
          f. Outcross .............................368.
     D' Funnybone
          f. Bold Dixie ...........................267.
          f. Toso.....................................424.
     Disco Rico
          c. Waltzing Madonna ............238.
          f. Nautical Agent....................366.
     Discreetly Mine
          c. Light the Giant...................340.
          f. Semichi ...............................399.
     Drosselmeyer
          f. A Bit Lit................................245.
          c. Island Time........................333.
     Dublin
          c. Windsor Woods.................243.
          f. Alytazm...............................249.
          f. Dangerous Lover ...............292.
          c. Diamond Mama ................297.
          c. Drama Queen....................300.
          c. High On Freud...................327.
          c. Honey Mou........................331.
          c. Motley Bird.........................357.
          f. Seeing Clearly ....................398.
          f. Truck Ride...........................427.
     Dunkirk
          f. Pulpit Harbor ......................384.

E.  Eddington
          c. Brushme On ......................270.

A.  Alex's Pal
          f. Benzabit..............................261.
          c. Callup Sara........................272.
          c. Carly Pooh.........................273.
     American Lion
          c. Waywayanda.....................240.
          f. Dancewiththebride.............290.
     Archarcharch
          c. Portera ...............................381.
     Artie Schiller
          c. Joyce Marie.......................336.

B.  Bellamy Road
          f. Chance Dance...................275.
          c. Private View.......................382.
     Bluegrass Cat
          c. Ascended Dreams............255.
          c. Back to Daddy ..................266.
          f. Lil Lil ....................................341.
          f. Locust Moon.......................346.
          f. Overtime Leeann................370.
          c. Pegasus Sea .....................373.
          c. Ryder Jax ..........................393.
          f. Salford Shirl ........................394.
     Boys At Tosconova
          c. Air Mail ...............................247.
          c. Counting Visions ...............284.
          f. Countyourblessings ...........285.
          f. Dyna Might .........................301.
          f. Five Second Fuse ..............315.
          f. Haley's Lass .......................322.
          c. Lady Buckingham.............338.
          f. Miss Trudy ..........................356.
          c. Permanent Wave...............375.
          f. Pleasant Harbor .................380.
     Bustin Stones
          c. Mick's Doll .........................353.

C.  Caleb's Posse
          f. Dontstealmythunder...........299.
     Catienus
          f. Embraceable Miss .............305.
          f. Little White Dove ................345.
     City Zip
          c. Exclusive Woman..............311.
          f. Freud's Notebook...............316.
          c. Jb's Golden Regret...........334.
          c. Riotous Miss ......................389.
     Colonel John
          f. Funny Annie........................317.
          f. Galashey.............................318.



59

INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

I.   Include
          c. Eleni's Hope ......................304.
     Indygo Shiner
          f. Crafty Luck .........................286.
     Into Mischief
          c. Ashlee's Empire ................256.
          c. Back in the Shade.............259.
          c. Raffie's Chance.................385.
          c. Rainbow Girl......................386.

J.  Justenuffhumor
          f. Critical.................................288.

L.  Langfuhr
          f. Ometz .................................367.

M. Majesticperfection
          c. Debbie's Assault ...............295.
          f. Little Theater.......................344.
     Marsh Side
          f. Lillyatthehelm......................342.
          c. Valid Proposal....................428.
     Midnight Lute
          f. Countess Godiva ...............283.
          f. Lost Dreams .......................347.
     Mission Impazible
          f. Wander Queen...................239.
          f. Brittany Goes West ............269.
          f. High Quality........................328.
          c. Muffy ..................................360.
          f. Persona...............................376.
          f. Rodeo'sbeenspotted .........390.
          c. Roots Run Deep................391.
          c. Silence Dogood ................400.
          f. Stella Be Good ...................412.
     Mizzen Mast
          c. Vicki Vallencourt ................431.
     Monarchos
          c. Cabaniss ...........................271.
     Monba
          f. Tricky Indu ..........................426.
     More Than Ready
          c. Tazmon ..............................418.

N.  Noonmark
          c. Glasgow ............................287.
          c. Project Runaway ...............321.
          f. Mystical Honor ...................364.

P.  Paddy O'Prado
          c. Spinderella.........................410.

     El Corredor
          c. Cherry Shake.....................277.
          c. Renata Mia ........................388.
          c. Storm Spell ........................413.

F.  First Dude
          f. Star Venue ..........................411.
     Freud
          f. Arabic Dancer....................254.
          c. Chantess ...........................276.
          f. Limelighter..........................343.
          c. Moves Last Sunset............358.
          c. My Sydney Girl..................365.
          c. Skinnydipper .....................402.
          c. Tishmeister ........................420.
          f. Tres Chaud .........................425.
     Frost Giant
          c. North to Glory....................246.
          f. Easy Erin.............................303.
          c. Exclusive Print ...................310.
          c. Girl Show ...........................319.
          c. Extra Impact ......................332.
          c. Penruth ..............................374.
          c. Sim Sala Bim .....................401.
          c. Solar Song.........................406.
          f. Tizalittlelater........................421.

G. Get Stormy
          c. Rose City ...........................392.
     Giant Gizmo
          f. Home Ice ............................330.
     Giant Surprise
          f. Emily Ha Ha........................306.
     Girolamo
          c. Auntie Millie .......................258.
          f. May Star..............................350.
          c. Pay the Fare ......................372.
          f. Playingintheband ...............378.
          c. Seasons Wise....................397.
     Gone Astray
          c. Breaking Storm .................268.

H.  Haynesfield
          c. Chive Blossom ..................278.
     Here Comes Ben
          f. August.................................257.
          c. Smartlee Away ..................404.
          c. Tarrah's Tale.......................417.
     Hold Me Back
          c. Danielle's Jewel.................293.



60

INDEX TO SIRES OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

T.  Talent Search
          f. No Speed Limit...................363.
          c. Treasured Song.................407.
     The Factor
          f. Divorce Settlement.............298.
     Tizway
          c. Christavilla .........................279.
          f. Philly Gossip.......................377.
          c. So Explosive......................405.
          c. Willy's Wicked Way ...........422.
     Tiz Wonderful
          f. Holiday Peace....................329.
     To Honor and Serve
          f. Tale of a Dream ..................416.
     Trappe Shot
          f. City Scamper......................280.
     Twirling Candy
          f. Beppin ................................262.
          f. Felicitee...............................313.
     Two Step Salsa
          f. Satin and Silver...................395.

U.  Utopia (JPN)
          c. Arabian Nights ..................253.
          c. Evil Empress......................309.
          c. Sunshine Cruise................414.

W. Wilburn
          f. Lady in the Money..............339.
     Wildcat Heir
          f. My Fancy ............................362.

     Parading
          f. Bet.......................................263.
     Plan
          f. Glorious Smile ....................320.
     Pleasantly Perfect
          c. Ms Global Warming ..........359.
     Pomeroy
          f. Token Kitty ..........................423.
          c. Veiled Reference...............430.
     Posse
          c. We Kept Her......................241.
          c. Cody Samora ....................282.
          f. Hey Darla............................326.
          c. Mia Gatto ...........................352.
          c. Red to Positive ..................387.
     Pure Prize
          f. Firm Affair............................314.

R.  Roaring Fever
          f. Patine..................................371.
     Rule
          f. Hello Karakorum ................325.
          f. Juscauz ..............................337.
          f. Melody Dancer...................351.

S.  Shackleford
          c. Spanish Post .....................409.
     Sidney's Candy
          f. Sealedwithapproval ...........396.
     Simmard
          c. Dream Affair ......................251.
          c. Annaclone .........................252.
          c. Heleonor Rugby................324.
          c. Loving Redemption...........348.
          f. Miss Tallahassee ................355.
          f. Pulla Surprise .....................383.
     Sky Mesa
          c. Big Promise .......................264.
     Smart Bid
          c. Classic Love......................281.
     Soaring Empire
          c. Als Delight .........................248.
          c. South Wing ........................408.
          f. Sweet Slam.........................415.
     Spring At Last
          c. E T Phone Laura................307.
     Stay Thirsty
          c. Binavicar............................265.
          f. Slick Road...........................403.
     Stormy Atlantic
          c. Vauxhall .............................429.



61

INDEX TO SIRES OF YEARLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          c. Pay the Fare ......................205.
          f. Star One One .....................224.

E.  El Corredor
          c. Princess Corrigan .............210.
     Eltish
          c. Starship Wonder ...............137.
          c. Terror..................................161.

F.  Freud
          f. Amanda Danielle................138.
          c. Can't Sleep........................154.
          f. Fast Footnote......................165.
          f. July Orchid .........................171.
          c. Innseattle ...........................179.
          f. R Obsession.......................215.
          f. Ruly .....................................217.
          f. Time to Win.........................229.
          c. Truck Ride..........................233.
     Frost Giant
          f. Lake Toccet ........................186.
          c. Sunny Senorita ..................227.

G. Giant Surprise
          c. Blue Ginger .......................146.
          c. Clearly Perfect...................155.
          f. Juscauz ..............................183.
          c. Near Bethany ....................198.
          c. Poppy Day.........................207.
     Girolamo
          f. Winning Punch ...................136.
          f. Clever Idea .........................156.
          c. Exclusive Scheme.............163.
          c. Fast Heart ..........................166.
          c. Feathers of Hope ..............167.
          f. Touchy Broad .....................232.
          c. Twining and Dining ...........235.
     Grasshopper
          c. Valid Code.........................237.

I.   Indygo Shiner
          f. Ommadon's Storm.............203.
          f. Relativa (ARG)....................216.

J.  Jump Start
          f. Rah Rah..............................212.
     Justenuffhumor
          c. Robyn's Prada...................184.

K.  Kodiak Kowboy
          f. Join the Crowd ...................181.

A.  Alex's Pal
          f. Beach Barbicue .................143.
     Alphabet Soup
          f. Country Again ....................158.
          f. Light Wave..........................188.
          c. Supreme Discovery ..........228.
     American Lion
          f. But.......................................152.

B.  Bluegrass Cat
          f. E. Ticket ..............................162.
          c. Goodness Prevails............172.
          f. Hey Darla............................176.
          f. Pegasus Sea ......................206.
          c. Sadietheprettylady............218.
          f. Try N Sue ............................234.
          c. Unshuttered.......................236.
     Bustin Stones
          f. B.b.'s Maze.........................141.
          f. Lake Song ..........................185.
          c. Let's Go Home ..................187.
          f. Mo Fuzzy Cat .....................195.
          f. Quarter to Nine...................211.

C.  Congaree
          c. Francie Girl ........................159.
          f. Yahk Forty ...........................174.
          f. Miss de Vil ..........................192.
          f. Outside the Lines ...............204.
     Cosmonaut
          f. Ionika ..................................157.
          f. Niki All .................................200.
     Courageous Cat
          f. Bridesmaid .........................151.
          f. Island Beat..........................180.
          f. Top Value ............................231.

D.  D' Funnybone
          f. High Flying Adore ..............177.
          f. Moel ....................................194.
          c. Positive Charge.................209.
     Disco Rico
          c. Ms. Montana......................145.
          c. Shoot the Bugler ...............220.
     Discreet Cat
          c. Bemuse .............................144.
     Discreetly Mine
          f. Cabaniss.............................153.
          c. Roaring Ghost ...................214.
     Dublin
          c. Finish With Class...............168.
          c. Miss Atlantis ......................191.



62

INDEX TO SIRES OF YEARLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

U.  U S Ranger
          f. Blue Hennessy ...................147.
     Utopia (JPN)
          c. Wheres Whitey ..................135.
          c. Police Woman ...................208.
          c. Smoke After Six.................222.

Y.  Yes It's True
          c. Blue Sky High....................148.

L.  Lewis Michael
          c. Marquet Rate.....................170.

M. Macho Uno
          f. Miss Gazon (IRE) ...............193.
     Majestic Warrior
          f. Nurse Cleo..........................202.
     Marsh Side
          c. Aqualung...........................139.
     Maybry's Boy
          c. Shamrock Roll ...................175.
     Munnings
          f. Storm Dancer .....................225.

N.  Noonmark
          c. B. Cozy ..............................142.
          f. Boatman Road ...................150.
          c. Glister Girl..........................169.
          f. Whateverwillbwillb..............178.
          c. Higher Desire ....................219.

O.  Old Fashioned
          f. Southern Surge ..................164.

P.  Parading
          f. Mollyputtheketelon.............196.
          f. Mythical Yarn ......................197.
     Posse
          f. New Britski..........................199.
          c. Nobody But Me.................201.
          c. Too Tough to Smile............230.
     Pure Prize
          c. Ascended Dreams............140.
     Put It Back
          f. Jessica's Halo ....................182.

R.  Rocket Legs
          f. Tangerine Spice .................223.

S.  Showing Up
          f. Forest Glitter .......................226.
     Silent Name (JPN)
          c. Beauty by George.............173.
          c. Shesadreamcatcher .........221.
     Sun King
          c. Dramatic Moments............160.

T.  Tale of Ekati
          f. Raria....................................213.
     Touch Gold
          c. Blumen Alley .....................149.
          f. My Sydney Girl ...................189.



63

INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Lion Heart ........................................15
Lucky Lionel.....................................41

Malibu Moon .................21, 45, 61, 72
Maria's Mon .....................................75
Marquetry ........................................60
Medaglia d'Oro..............................105
Midas Eyes ......................................31
Mr. Greeley ....................................102
Mutakddim.......................................14

Nicholas...........................................78
North Light (IRE)..............................88
Notebook .......................................113
Numerous ..........................................7

Open Forum ....................................47

Pioneering......................................106

Rahy.................................................39
Regal Classic...................................55
Roman Ruler....................................81

Sahm................................................64
Saint Ballado....................................94
Seattle Slew ...................................100
Silver Ghost .....................................95
Sky Mesa .........................................50
Smoke Glacken...............................92
Songandaprayer .............................59
Speightstown...................................18
Stevie Wonderboy...........................44
Storm Cat.........................................34
Strategic Mission.............................17
Stravinsky.........................................12
Street Sense ....................................49

Tale of the Cat..........................33, 108
Tapit..................................................68
Theatrical (IRE)............................4, 67
Thunder Gulch ..........................24, 80
Tiger Ridge....................................112
Tiznow............................................111
Toccet ............................................115
Tribal Rule ........................................40
Trippi ................................................46
Trust N Luck.....................................70
Two Punch .........................................2

Unbridled's Song..............16, 58, 101

Afleet Alex......................................107
Afternoon Deelites...........................22
Awesome Again ..............................54

Bellamy Road ..................................35
Belong to Me ...................................98
Blushing John....................................6

Candy Ride (ARG) ........................114
Cape Canaveral ..............................97
Carson City ......................................87
City Zip.......................................71, 77
Conquistador Cielo .........................82
Crafty Prospector ............................20
Curlin................................................93

Dehere .............................................66
Devil His Due...................................30
Disco Rico..........................................8
Dixie Union ..............................26, 116
During ..............................................27
Dynaformer......................................28

Eltish.................................................76
Elusive Quality .................................43
Expensive Decision.........................52
Exploit ..............................................57

Fit to Fight ........................................90
Flatter .............................................104
Forestry......................................83, 86
Forest Wildcat....................................9
Fusaichi Pegasus......................42, 89

Giant's Causeway ...........................56
Gone West.................................13, 65
Graeme Hall.....................................38
Grand Slam ...............................19, 99
Gulch..................................................3

Henny Hughes ..............................103
Housebuster ....................................79

Indian Charlie ..................................37

Johannesburg .................................29
Jump Start .....................................109

Kiridashi ...........................................23

Lear Fan...........................................74



64

INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Whywhywhy.....................................48
Wildcat Heir .....................................51
With Approval ..................................96

Zensational ........................................5

Vicar .................................................10
Victory Gallop ..............................1, 69
Vindication...............................84, 110

Western Expression ..................32, 36



65

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           10   M Vicar
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           16   M Unbridled's Song
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           23   M Kiridashi
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           24   M Thunder Gulch
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           31   M Midas Eyes
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           45   M Malibu Moon
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           47   M Open Forum
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           55   M Regal Classic
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           56   M Giant's Causeway
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           67   M Theatrical (IRE)
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           78   M Nicholas
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           82   M Conquistador Cielo
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           86   M Forestry
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           87   M Carson City
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           89   M Fusaichi Pegasus
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           92   M Smoke Glacken
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm           96   M With Approval
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         104   M Flatter
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         108   M Tale of the Cat
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         110   M Vindication
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         114   M Candy Ride (ARG)
A&B     OCT  6   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         116   M Dixie Union
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                    1   M Victory Gallop
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                    4   M Theatrical (IRE)
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                    8   M Disco Rico
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  15   M Lion Heart
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  20   M Crafty Prospector
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  22   M Afternoon Deelites
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  26   M Dixie Union
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  28   M Dynaformer
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  29   M Johannesburg
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  34   M Storm Cat
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  39   M Rahy
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  40   M Tribal Rule
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  41   M Lucky Lionel
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  48   M Whywhywhy
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  54   M Awesome Again
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  57   M Exploit
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  69   M Victory Gallop
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  72   M Malibu Moon
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  73   F Posse
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  77   M City Zip
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  79   M Housebuster
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                  80   M Thunder Gulch
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                100   M Seattle Slew
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                101   M Unbridled's Song
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                106   M Pioneering
A&B     OCT  6   Vinery Sales                                                112   M Tiger Ridge
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                135   C Utopia (JPN)
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                140   C Pure Prize
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                141   F Bustin Stones
   



66

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                147   F U S Ranger
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                154   C Freud
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                155   C Giant Surprise
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                159   C Congaree
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                160   C Sun King
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                162   F Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                163   C Girolamo
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                164   F Old Fashioned
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                169   C Noonmark
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                172   C Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                176   F Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                178   F Noonmark
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                181   F Kodiak Kowboy
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                183   F Giant Surprise
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                184   C Justenuffhumor
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                185   F Bustin Stones
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                186   F Frost Giant
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                187   C Bustin Stones
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                195   F Bustin Stones
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                196   F Parading
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                199   F Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                206   F Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                209   C D' Funnybone
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                215   F Freud
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                216   F Indygo Shiner
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                218   C Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                221   C Silent Name (JPN)
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                222   C Utopia (JPN)
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                226   F Showing Up
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                228   C Alphabet Soup
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                230   C Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                241   C Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                246   C Frost Giant
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                248   C Soaring Empire
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                251   C Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                252   C Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                255   C Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                258   C Girolamo
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                263   F Parading
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                264   C Sky Mesa
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                266   C Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                267   F D' Funnybone
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                282   C Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                286   F Indygo Shiner
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                287   C Noonmark
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                292   F Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                303   F Frost Giant
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                305   F Catienus
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                306   F Giant Surprise
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                324   C Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                325   F Rule
   



67

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                326   F Posse
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                330   F Giant Gizmo
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                331   C Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                337   F Rule
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                341   F Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                342   F Marsh Side
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                345   F Catienus
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                346   F Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                348   C Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                351   F Rule
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                355   F Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                360   C Mission Impazible
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                363   F Talent Search
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                366   F Disco Rico
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                373   C Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                382   C Bellamy Road
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                383   F Simmard
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                394   F Bluegrass Cat
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                398   F Dublin
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                399   F Discreetly Mine
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                401   C Frost Giant
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                405   C Tizway
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                414   C Utopia (JPN)
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                415   F Soaring Empire
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                423   F Pomeroy
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                424   F D' Funnybone
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                428   C Marsh Side
1,2,3,6  OCT  7   Vinery Sales                                                430   C Pomeroy
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         136   F Girolamo
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         142   C Noonmark
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         156   F Girolamo
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         165   F Freud
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         171   F Freud
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         229   F Freud
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         254   F Freud
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         259   C Into Mischief
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         262   F Twirling Candy
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         278   C Haynesfield
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         283   F Midnight Lute
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         298   F The Factor
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         317   F Colonel John
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         319   C Frost Giant
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         328   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         343   F Freud
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         358   C Freud
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         361   C Desert Party
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         376   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         390   F Mission Impazible
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         395   F Two Step Salsa
2&6     OCT  7   Sequel Stallions New York                         400   C Mission Impazible
 3        OCT  7   Akindale Farm LLC                                    145   C Disco Rico



68

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 3        OCT  7   Akindale Farm LLC                                    177   F D' Funnybone
 3        OCT  7   Akindale Farm LLC                                    194   F D' Funnybone
 3        OCT  7   Akindale Farm LLC                                    201   C Posse
 3        OCT  7   Akindale Farm LLC                                    211   F Bustin Stones
 3        OCT  7   Darby Dan Farm                                        149   C Touch Gold
 3        OCT  7   Darby Dan Farm                                        152   F American Lion
 3        OCT  7   Darby Dan Farm                                        404   C Here Comes Ben
 3        OCT  7   Green Acres Thoroughbreds LLC            179   C Freud
 3        OCT  7   Green Acres Thoroughbreds LLC            234   F Bluegrass Cat
 3        OCT  7   Green Acres Thoroughbreds LLC            239   F Mission Impazible
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro and Angela Colyard     354   F Desert Party
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro                                       205   C Dublin
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro                                       232   F Girolamo
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro                                       280   F Trappe Shot
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro                                       308   C Desert Party
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro                                       357   C Dublin
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro                                       372   C Girolamo
 4        OCT  7   Patricia Calandro                                       385   C Into Mischief
 4        OCT  7   Centennial Farm                                         143   F Alex's Pal
 4        OCT  7   Centennial Farm                                         204   F Congaree
 4        OCT  7   Centennial Farm                                         261   F Alex's Pal
 4        OCT  7   Centennial Farm                                         272   C Alex's Pal
 4        OCT  7   Centennial Farm                                         273   C Alex's Pal
 4        OCT  7   Centennial Farm                                         369   C Congaree
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          189   F Touch Gold
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          212   F Jump Start
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          220   C Disco Rico
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          249   F Dublin
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          322   F Boys At Tosconova
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          365   C Freud
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          406   C Frost Giant
 4        OCT  7   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                          421   F Frost Giant
 4        OCT  7   Michael B. Sherr                                         146   C Giant Surprise
 4        OCT  7   Michael B. Sherr                                         223   F Rocket Legs
 4        OCT  7   Michael B. Sherr                                         370   F Bluegrass Cat
 4        OCT  7   Michael B. Sherr                                         387   C Posse
 4        OCT  7   Sinister Stables                                          332   C Frost Giant
 5        OCT  7   Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           307   C Spring At Last
 5        OCT  7   Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                           333   C Drosselmeyer
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    153   F Discreetly Mine
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    271   C Monarchos
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    275   F Bellamy Road
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    327   C Dublin
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    368   F Desert Party
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    374   C Frost Giant
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    418   C More Than Ready
 5        OCT  7   Fort Christopher's Thoroughbreds LLC    426   F Monba
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   166   C Girolamo
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   174   F Congaree
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   197   F Parading
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   225   F Munnings



69

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   244   F Courageous Cat
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   300   C Dublin
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   310   C Frost Giant
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   323   C Congaree
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   352   C Posse
 5        OCT  7   Shamrock Hill Farm                                   408   C Soaring Empire
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        270   C Eddington
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        277   C El Corredor
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        291   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        301   F Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        302   F Courageous Cat
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        311   C City Zip
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        312   C Courageous Cat
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        314   F Pure Prize
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        315   F Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        316   F City Zip
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        318   F Colonel John
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        320   F Plan
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        329   F Tiz Wonderful
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        334   C City Zip
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        336   C Artie Schiller
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        338   C Boys At Tosconova
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        339   F Wilburn
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        344   F Majesticperfection
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        347   F Midnight Lute
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        367   F Langfuhr
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        371   F Roaring Fever
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        389   C City Zip
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        403   F Stay Thirsty
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        411   F First Dude
7A       OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        413   C El Corredor
7A        OCT  7   Questroyal North                                        431   C Mizzen Mast
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         175   C Maybry's Boy
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         198   C Giant Surprise
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         203   F Indygo Shiner
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         210   C El Corredor
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         219   C Noonmark
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         224   F Dublin
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         253   C Utopia (JPN)
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         269   F Mission Impazible
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         274   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         285   F Boys At Tosconova
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         288   F Justenuffhumor
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         289   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         309   C Utopia (JPN)
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         321   C Noonmark
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         362   F Wildcat Heir
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         375   C Boys At Tosconova
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         388   C El Corredor
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         417   C Here Comes Ben
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         419   F Congaree



70

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT  7   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         420   C Freud
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             148   C Yes It's True
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             151   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             168   C Dublin
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             180   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             191   C Dublin
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             193   F Macho Uno
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             208   C Utopia (JPN)
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             227   C Frost Giant
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             231   F Courageous Cat
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             236   C Bluegrass Cat
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             237   C Grasshopper
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             247   C Boys At Tosconova
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             359   C Pleasantly Perfect
7B       OCT  7   Stone Bridge Farm LLC                             422   C Tizway
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              137   C Eltish
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              138   F Freud
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              144   C Discreet Cat
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              157   F Cosmonaut
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              158   F Alphabet Soup
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              161   C Eltish
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              170   C Lewis Michael
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              173   C Silent Name (JPN)
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              182   F Put It Back
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              188   F Alphabet Soup
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              200   F Cosmonaut
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              207   C Giant Surprise
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              233   C Freud
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              235   C Girolamo
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              238   C Disco Rico
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              242   C Courageous Cat
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              243   C Dublin
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              245   F Drosselmeyer
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              279   C Tizway
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              281   C Smart Bid
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              353   C Bustin Stones
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              377   F Tizway
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              378   F Girolamo
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              381   C Archarcharch
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              397   C Girolamo
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              407   C Talent Search
7C       OCT  7   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              425   F Freud
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         139   C Marsh Side
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         150   F Noonmark
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         167   C Girolamo
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         192   F Congaree
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         202   F Majestic Warrior
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         213   F Tale of Ekati
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         214   C Discreetly Mine
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         217   F Freud



71

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         240   C American Lion
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         256   C Into Mischief
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         257   F Here Comes Ben
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         260   F Courageous Cat
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         265   C Stay Thirsty
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         268   C Gone Astray
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         276   C Freud
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         284   C Boys At Tosconova
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         290   F American Lion
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         293   C Hold Me Back
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         294   C Court Vision
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         295   C Majesticperfection
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         296   F Desert Party
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         297   C Dublin
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         299   F Caleb's Posse
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         304   C Include
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         313   F Twirling Candy
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         340   C Discreetly Mine
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         349   C Desert Party
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         350   F Girolamo
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         356   F Boys At Tosconova
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         364   F Noonmark
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         380   F Boys At Tosconova
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         384   F Dunkirk
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         386   C Into Mischief
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         391   C Mission Impazible
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         392   C Get Stormy
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         393   C Bluegrass Cat
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         396   F Sidney's Candy
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         402   C Freud
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         409   C Shackleford
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         410   C Paddy O'Prado
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         412   F Mission Impazible
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         416   F To Honor and Serve
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         427   F Dublin
8&9     OCT  7   Rhapsody Farm/Hidden Lake Farm         429   C Stormy Atlantic
34       OCT  6   Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             37   M Indian Charlie
34       OCT  6   Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             46   M Trippi
34       OCT  6   Catalyst Bloodstock LLC                             66   M Dehere
34       OCT  6   Darby Dan Farm                                          63   F Freud
34       OCT  6   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                            51   M Wildcat Heir
34       OCT  6   Saratoga Glen Farm LLC                            68   M Tapit
34       OCT  6   Woodford Thoroughbreds                             5   M Zensational
34       OCT  6   Woodford Thoroughbreds                           14   M Mutakddim
34       OCT  6   Woodford Thoroughbreds                           17   M Strategic Mission
34       OCT  6   Woodford Thoroughbreds                           18   M Speightstown
34       OCT  6   Woodford Thoroughbreds                           58   M Unbridled's Song
34       OCT  6   Woodford Thoroughbreds                         105   M Medaglia d'Oro
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                             2   M Two Punch
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                             9   M Forest Wildcat
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           12   M Stravinsky



72

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           19   M Grand Slam
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           38   M Graeme Hall
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           43   M Elusive Quality
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           49   M Street Sense
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           53   F Medaglia d'Oro
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           62   F Tiznow
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           64   M Sahm
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           65   M Gone West
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           71   M City Zip
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           74   M Lear Fan
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           75   M Maria's Mon
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           84   M Vindication
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           91   F Thunder Gulch
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           93   M Curlin
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           94   M Saint Ballado
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           95   M Silver Ghost
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           98   M Belong to Me
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                           99   M Grand Slam
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                         113   M Notebook
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                         129   C Into Mischief
35&36 OCT  6   Sequel Stallions New York                         133   G Kitten's Joy
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC              3   M Gulch
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           13   M Gone West
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           21   M Malibu Moon
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           27   M During
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           30   M Devil His Due
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           35   M Bellamy Road
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           59   M Songandaprayer
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           83   M Forestry
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           88   M North Light (IRE)
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC           90   M Fit to Fight
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         102   M Mr. Greeley
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         103   M Henny Hughes
37       OCT  6   McMahon of Saratoga T’breds LLC         119   G Stonesider
38       OCT  6   Tom Albertrani                                              25   F Medaglia d'Oro
38       OCT  6   Tom Albertrani                                              85   F Elusive Quality
38       OCT  6   Tom Albertrani                                            118   G A.P. Indy
38       OCT  6   Tom Albertrani                                            120   G Hard Spun
38       OCT  6   Tom Albertrani                                            122   G Street Sense
38       OCT  6   Tom Albertrani                                            127   G Street Cry (IRE)
38       OCT  6   Tom Albertrani                                            132   G Medaglia d'Oro
38       OCT  6   Kiaran McLaughlin                                     121   G Bernardini
38       OCT  6   Kiaran McLaughlin                                     123   G Elusive Quality
38       OCT  6   Kiaran McLaughlin                                     124   G Street Cry (IRE)
38       OCT  6   Kiaran McLaughlin                                     128   G Elusive Quality
38       OCT  6   Kiaran McLaughlin                                     130   G Distorted Humor
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                        7   M Numerous
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                      33   M Tale of the Cat
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                      44   M Stevie Wonderboy
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                      50   M Sky Mesa
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                      97   M Cape Canaveral



73

INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                    109   M Jump Start
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                    111   M Tiznow
39       OCT  6   Xanthus Farms Inc.                                    115   M Toccet
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                  6   M Blushing John
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                32   M Western Expression
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                36   M Western Expression
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                52   M Expensive Decision
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                60   M Marquetry
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                61   M Malibu Moon
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                76   M Eltish
41       OCT  6   Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                81   M Roman Ruler
42       OCT  6   Akindale Farm LLC                                      42   M Fusaichi Pegasus
42       OCT  6   Akindale Farm LLC                                      70   M Trust N Luck
42       OCT  6   Akindale Farm LLC                                    107   M Afleet Alex
42       OCT  6   Wes Carter                                                    11   F Curlin
42       OCT  6   Wes Carter                                                 126   C Harlan's Holiday
42       OCT  6   Wes Carter                                                 131   C Tale of Ekati



74

WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

Florida                 362

New York             238         239         240         241         242         243         244
                             245         246         247         248         249         251         252
                             253         254         255         256         257         258         259
                             260         261         262         263         264         265         266
                             267         268         269         270         271         272         273
                             274         275         276         277         278         279         280
                             281         282         283         284         285         286         287
                             288         289         290         291         292         293         294
                             295         296         297         298         299         300         301
                             302         303         304         305         306         307         308
                             309         310         311         312         313         314         315
                             316         317         318         319         320         321         322
                             323         324         325         326         327         328         329
                             330         331         332         333         334         336         337
                             338         339         340         341         342         343         344
                             345         346         347         348         349         350         351
                             352         353         354         355         356         357         358
                             359         360         361         363         364         365         366
                             367         368         369         370         371         372         373
                             374         375         376         377         378         380         381
                             382         383         384         385         386         387         388
                             389         390         391         392         393         394         395
                             396         397         398         399         400         401         402
                             403         404         405         406         407         408         409
                             410         411         412         413         414         415         416
                             417         418         419         420         421         422         423
                             424         425         426         427         428         429         430
                             431



75

YEARLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

New York             135         136         137         138         139         140         141
                             142         143         144         145         146         147         148
                             149         150         151         152         153         154         155
                             156         157         158         159         160         161         162
                             163         164         165         166         167         168         169
                             170         171         172         173         174         175         176
                             177         178         179         180         181         182         183
                             184         185         186         187         188         189         191
                             192         193         194         195         196         197         198
                             199         200         201         202         203         204         205
                             206         207         208         209         210         211         212
                             213         214         215         216         217         218         219
                             220         221         222         223         224         225         226
                             227         228         229         230         231         232         233
                             234         235         236         237


